
DODGELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2024-2025 SCHOOL FEES 
REVISED OCTOBER 2024  

       
BREAKFAST             LUNCH          MILK 
Grades 4K-5   $1.30            Grades 4K-5    $2.65  Per 1/2 Pint                               $     .35 
Grades 6-12   $1.45            Grades 6-8      $2.80                 Grade EC        Per Semester    $25.20 (Recess Milk) 
Adults          $2.65            Grades 9-12    $2.95   Grades 4K-5   Per Semester    $31.50 (Recess Milk)        
              Adults           $4.20 
REDUCED-MEAL QUALIFICATION: Breakfast - $.30 / Lunch - $.40     FREE AND REDUCED-PRICE MEAL QUALIFICATION:  
        Recess Milk (EC-5) – No Charge                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3-YEAR-OLD KINDERGARTEN  DODGELAND DEN - $5/hour  PHYSICAL EDUCATION UNIFORMS                     
$15/day (2 days/week)  3K-5th Grades:     6:30 AM - 7:35 AM Grade 5   Shirt Only  $  6.50   
$12/day (3 days/week)  3K Students:      11:00 AM - 5:30 PM  MS/HS - Adult Sizes: XS – XL      $13.00 
$10/day (5 days/week)  4K-5th Grades:      3:00 PM - 5:30 PM    2XL      $14.50  
            3XL     $15.50 
      
HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC EVENT ADMISSION    PER EVENT         ANNUAL PASS (Optional)   
K-8 Student                             $3                           $25  
Adult                                    $5                          $50 
Family (Two Adults and K-8 Students)        ----                           $85  
 
STUDENT PARKING - $30/year    LIVE STREAMING (access to Middle School & High School home games) 
       Single Event:  Middle School - $4  /  Jr. Varsity - $6  /  Varsity - $8 
DRIVER’S EDUCATION BEHIND-THE-WHEEL   Monthly Subscription (all events) - $30   
$275/resident student                Yearly Subscription (all events) - $125    
     
Per Administrative Guideline 6-102 - Student Fee/Fine Guidelines: 

Student Transfers/Withdrawals:  
a) Transferring In 

• During 1st Semester - pay 100% of general school fees   
• Anytime during 4th Quarter - applicable fees may be waived by the Building Principal 

b) Transferring Out/Withdrawing  
• Anytime during 1st Quarter - reimbursed 75% of general school fees 
• After beginning of 2nd Semester – no refund of general school fees   

Approved: Regular Board Meeting – October 28, 2024 

MATERIAL FEES 
Half-Day Early Childhood  $15 
Grades 4K-5                         $25 
Grades 6-8                         $35 
Grades 9-12                        $40 Includes Student ID 
 
CO-CURRICULAR / ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES 
Grades 6-8         $30/Student/Year 
Grades 9-12        $30/Activity      
Grades 6-12   $70/Year Maximum 
 
MISCELLANEOUS FEES 
Instrument Rental  $40/Year 
Band Book – Grades 5-6  $15/Year 
Art Supply Fee - Grades 9-12        $15/Class/Semester 
Pottery Fee – Grades 9-12  $25/Class/Semester 
Technology Education Fee                 $10/Class/Semester 
Woods/Metals Fee  $25/Class/Semester 
 

NOTE: Additional project costs may be incurred in Art and Technology Education depending on selected project.   
Payment should be made before student begins class. 

 

Students who qualify for  
free or reduced meals 

shall have Material Fees,  
Co-Curricular/ Athletic Participation Fees, 

and Miscellaneous Fees 
waived only if there is a 

SIGNED WAIVER FORM ON FILE 
within thirty (30) days of the 

date of qualification  
of free or reduced meals. 

 


